"CRGEIOLND VMHITER SAvW 4
__TSS8-220 |




2

P

No, 3437

!

B

NI IVIHTEN OMAVY

0

__T1SS-:




Oct. 24, 20072 G:33AM oo RYOR

COMPOUND MITER SAW '

NJI Loy '




Oct. 24, 2007 9:33AM  RYOBI _ No. 3437 P ¢4




Oct. 24. 2007  9:34AM

RYOBI

No. 3437 P 5

DESCRIPTION aTy
TAPPING SCREW [5) MaX10 4[3% |oandoB [TAPPING SCREW () MAXa 2
BEARING PLATE 1|56 |e154832 |SLIDER 1
GEAR SHAFT 1|37 |eseos7s [|INDICATOR 1
PARALLEL KEY 1|sa |Gisozss |SPRING 1
BALL BEARING $6202LLU 1|30 |a290197 |STEEL BALL 12.7TMM 1
6 |e900015 |COLLAR 1{60 |e1s4837 |SLIDER 2
7 [9180812 |[FLAT TAPPING SCREW (%) M5X12 2l61 6921669 |LABEL 1
& |8820814 |[GEAR CASE COVER 1|le2 |es21691 |[LABEL 2
9 |azo0800 (FINAL GEAR 1lea |ea7ooa1  |FooT 7
10 |[DES30S034 |BALL BEARING +626LLE 1|64 |easos07 |BASE 1
11 |68210265 (GEAR CASE 1les |o5371200 |WASHER 1
12 {9780032 |O-RING 532 1|66 |9a01200 |HEX NUT M12 2
12 |982¢201 |BALL BEARING $5201L1LE .1[87 |sas1588 {LABEL 1
14 |co00Ta1 |WASHMER ' 1|68 [3920017 |WARNING LABEL 2
15 |BO9012¢  |SYOPPER 1]es |oo40408 |[TAPPING SCREW {5) MaX8 4
16 [68319569 |HANDLE COVER 1|72 |so208912 [PHILLIPS PAN SCREW M5X12 1
17 |6032787 [ARMATURE 1|73 |5020410 |PHILLIPS PAN SCREW MaX10 1
18 |2060380 |TAPPING SCREW (B) MBX6&0 2i74a (88321238 |[LEVER , 1
15 [68g1996 |FIELD cOIL 1|75 8131296 |[TIGHTENING BOLT 1
20 |6930108 |DUST SEAL t{77 (9220030 |HEX SOCNET MEAD DOLT MBX30 2|
21 |622274001 |BALL BEARING *G0SLLE 1|78 (9570800 |WASHER ‘ 2
8330 o535 [TRIGGER SWITCH 1]70 |eo00808 |COLLAR 2
9060414 |[TAPPING SCREW (B} M4X14 2|60 |&is0d98 [PLATE 1
8580087 |CORD CLAMP 1|l@1 |g154854 |SLIDER 1
6650101 |CORD HOLDER 1182 (6320346 |HOLDER 1
£520276¢ |CORD ASE'Y AWGe1BX2X2.5 1|83 |e=290069 |STEEL BALL GA&™ 1
27 |6921195 |INFORMATION LABEL 1/a4 |2040408 |[TAPPING SCREW [8) M4X8 1
28 [90dod4S |TAPPING SGREW (5) M3X44 alas |s1s48377 |PLATE sPRING 2
29 |90G0a20 |TAPPING SCREW (B) MaX20 4lat [6850234 |SCALE 1
|20 {6913785 |NAME PLATE ila7 |6i54820 |PLATE 2
{at [9280406 |CLAMP SCREW M4XG 2jas |93006500 .|HEX NUT M5 2
32 |es70050 |BRUSH HOLDER 2las |9190616 |HEX HEAD BOLT MEX15 &
a3 |e541203 |CARDON BRUSH SET 1|90 |s408018 [SPRING PIN 8X16 1
a4 |6570004 |BRUSH CAP 2|91 |&320247 [HOLDER 1
35 |6802236 {MOTOR HOUSING 1|9z {[cas0481 |HOLDER 1
41 |e100912 {FULCRUM BAR 1|laa |9040410 |TAPPING SCREW (5) MAX10D i
42 (9220815 |REX SQCKET HEAD BOLT MEX16 4|24 |GBa17056 |SLIDE COVER 1
43 (530600 |SPRING WASHER M& 4|ss |es21672 |LABEL 1
44 |5320345 |STOPPER ELOCK 1ip8 |saeo481  |MOLDER 1
45 |6164830 |PLATE 1|97 |90404i0 |TAPPING SCREW () MaX10 1
48 [9000815 [PHILLIPS PAN SCREW M5X153 Gles |e100910 |SLIDE SHAFT 1
47 |eacsosos  [PLATE t|9o |ea70016 |RUBBER STOPPER 2
£320345 |TURN TAELE +|{100 |ea20348 |HOLDER 1
$164876 |TABLE il104 |9040520 |[TAPPING SCREW (8) MSX20 1
9020512 |PHILLIPS PAN SCREW M3X12 11102 |6100816 |SLIDE SHAFT 1
8921693 |CAUTION LABEL 1/103 [9040510 |TAPPING SCREW (8) MEX10 2
#100911 |SHAFT 1|104 |eé154835 [HOLDER COVER 2
#081166 |AUX HANDLE t|1os |GoooAsd |FELT WASHER 2
9060520 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M5X20 1|106 |6134836 |FELT COVER 2

RYQE! AMERICA CORP. 237

ol



Oct. 24. 2007  9:34AM

RYOBI

No, 3437

P

6

DESCRIPTION ary QTyY
108{9280614 |CLAMP SCREW MEX14 2[1s0 |esoo7es  |[THRUST WASHER 1
109/€900800 |[FELT WASHER 2/181 9220812 |HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT MEX12 1
110{6154836 |FELY GOVER 2l152 |oss0500 |SPRING WASHER M3 1
111]6750102 |SLIDE BEARING 1{183 [oos05t4  |TAPPING SCREW (B) M5X14 2
112{€134878 |SPACER 1156 [sos0s14 |TAPPING SCREW (B) MAX14 1
113{6750102 |SLIDE BEARING 2[15a8 [saroaio [CUP SCREW (3) MaX10 2
114]8180036 |COMPRESSION SPRING 1]199 |es21671  |LABEL 1
1186131270 |KNOB BOLT M&X20 1}160 |esao10¢ |cORD cLAMP 2
1179280808 |GLAMP SCREW MGXS 11161 [0280614 |CLAMP SCREW MEX14 2
120{9504040¢ |TAPPING SCREW (5) MAXG 1]162 [6120379 |[KNOCK MN 2
121|e021827 |CAUTION LABEL 1/183 |sas1200 |[DOMED CAP NUT Mi2 1
122{6921874 |"RYOBI" MARK 1164 [o301200 |HEX WUT M12 1
123l6a8169¢ |COVER 1165 [9671200 |[WASHER 1
124/6130223  |HEX HEAD BOLT [L.H.T.) MEX18 t[tee [¢134a34 |HANDLE HOLDER 1
125/6540388 |OUTER FLANGE 1|187 leacoesz |INDICATOR 1
126/6040487 |INMER FLANGE 1|160 {9a70410 [CUP SCREW (8) M4X10 1
127|6881699 |RAFETY GOVER 1170 jos40800 |WiNe NUT M8 1
122{9570400 |WASHER 1|171 |9190850 |HEX HEAD BOLT M&X50 1
133]9060408 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X8 1/172 {6830433 |HANDLE COVER 1
134/6881708 (LOWER COVER 1173 (6154833 |HANDLE HOLDER 1
130/9800800 |RETAINING RING E-2 1{174 |6100913 |FULCRUM BAR 1
136{9570600 |WASHER 1/175 |s571600 |WASHER 1
137|9140614  |PHILLIPS FLAT SCREW M5X14 1/176 |9511600 |RETAINING RING 516 1
138/6900895 |COLLAR 1[177 |9780005 |o-RING 5.8 1
139(6900916  |WAVE WASHER 1178 |6120934 |aTOPPER PIN 1
140/8090280 |ARM 1[— |[essoz09 |FASTEN conNECTOR 1
141]6120285 |LEVER PIN 1|— |escoco2 |CONNECTOR 1
1426180394 |TENSION SPRING 1|- [o671218 [LEAD WIRE 1
143{9040408 | TAPPING SCREW (5) MaX8 1124 |9300600 |HEX NUT ME 1
1449140630 |PHILLIPS FLAT SCREW MEXZ0 1 : : _
145/6000897 |coLLaR 1|500 |6240083 |T" TYPE WRENGH 9 1
146/0280610  |CLAMP SCREW MEX10 1601 |e240533 |SINGLE-END WRENCH 17 1
147{9s00500 [HEX NUT M3 1|so2 |eo7aess [DusT BAG 1
148{¢100997 |aPRING t|sto |eeszee4 [a-1/2" SAW BLADE 1
SERVICE NOTES: :

RYQRI AMERICA CORP. 2/97




